

Press Release

Avaada Foundation Empowers Students Through Groundbreaking Cybersecurity Awareness Program, Inaugural Workshops to Kick Off in Rishikesh

Rishikesh, December 9th 2023- Avaada Foundation (<u>www.avaadafoundation.com</u>), is proud to announce the launch of an informative Cybersecurity Awareness Program, beginning with its inaugural workshops at Bharat Mandir Inter College and Saraswati Vidya Mandir School in Rishikesh. The program will be organizing workshops across schools in India. Scheduled for December 11th and 12th, 2023 in Rishikesh, this pioneering initiative is designed to empower students with essential knowledge and skills for safe digital navigation. In response to the increased use of digital devices post-COVID, Avaada Foundation recognizes the urgency of fostering responsible internet usage among children. The Rishikesh workshops mark the commencement of this vital program, emphasizing the proactive education and preparedness needed to navigate the digital age securely.

A cyber security expert will be delivering a comprehensive presentation covering a range of topics crucial for navigating the digital world securely. The focus will be on providing students with practical precautions and safe practices, ensuring they become responsible digital citizens.

Both basic and advanced rules for online safety will be highlighted. Key topics will span across awareness about online threats, safeguarding data, and tackling cyberbullying. Additionally, the workshops will address social media safety, guiding students on exercising caution and securing their personal information online.

Avaada Foundation remains committed to fostering digital literacy and cyber security awareness among the youth, contributing to the creation of a safer online environment.

About Avaada Foundation:

Avaada Foundation is the philanthropic arm of the Avaada Group, committed to uplifting society through initiatives in Education, Empowerment, Youth Development, Environment, Health, and Energy across 15 states in India. The foundation's unwavering dedication to creating a positive impact is evident through its various programs and projects.

For More Information:

• Website: www.avaadafoundation.com

• Twitter: @avaada fdn

Facebook: @avaadafoundation
 LinkedIn: @avaadafoundation
 Instagram: @avaada.foundation